Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Whakapoukorero No. 4B will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Tuesday, the 9th day of April, 1918, at 10.30 o'clock in the forencon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:—

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of sale to Owen James Hodge shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 9th day of March, 1918.

T. H. WILSON, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Whakapoukorero No. 3 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Tuesday, the 9th day of April, 1918, at 10.30 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution: tion:—
"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of sale to
Owen James Hodge shall be agreed to."
Dated at Rotorua this 9th day of March, 1918.

TH WILSON.

T. H. WILSON, President

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby perifice that District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Tumu-Kaituna No. 1 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Tuesday, the 9th day of April, 1918, at 10.30 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolu-

tion:—
"That a proposed alienation of portion of the land by way
of sale to Messrs. Broad and Ingram shall be agreed to."

Dated at Retorua this 9th day of March, 1918.

T. H. WILSON, President

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Whakapoukorero No. 5B No. 1 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Tuesday, the 9th day of April, 1918, at 10.30 o'clock in the forencon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:—

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of sale to Owen James Hodge shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 9th day of March, 1918.

T. H. WILSON, President

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Whakapoungakau No. 7 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Tuesday, the 9th day of April, 1918, at 10.30 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of lease to George William Vaughan shall be agreed to."
Dated at Rotorua this 9th day of March, 1918.

T. H. WILSON,

President.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land THE Maori Land Board for the Waieriki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Haroharo (Rotoiti No. 12) will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Tuesday, the 9th day of April, 1918, at 10.30 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:—

"That a proposed alienation of the land by way of lease to Michael O'Connor shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 9th day of March, 1918.

Dated at Rotorua this 9th day of March, 1918

T. H. WILSON, President

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Waione will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Thursday, the 11th day of April, 1918, at 10.30 o'clock in the forenoon, for the

"That a portion of the annual rental derived from the lease of the above block be devoted to patriotic purposes under the direction of the Maori Soldiers' Fund."

Dated at Rotorua this 9th day of March, 1918.

T. H. WILSON, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Rotoiti No. 5B will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Thursday, the 11th day of April, 1918, at 10.30 o'clock in the forencon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:

"That a portion of the annual rental derived from the lease of the above block be devoted to patriotic purposes under the direction of the Maori Soldiers' Fund."

Dated at Rotorua this 9th day of March, 1918.

T. H. WILSON,

T. H. WILSON, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Okataina No. 3 will be held. in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorus on Thursday, the 11th day of April, 1918, at 10.30 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:

"That a portion of the annual rental derived from the lease of the above block be devoted to patriotic purposes under the direction of the Maori Soldiers' Fund."

Dated at Rotorua this 9th day of March, 1918.

T. H. WILSON, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 52.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Okatarna No. 9 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Thursday, the 11th day of April, 1918, at 10.30 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:—